

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5668 ljohnston@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE: April 10, 2024

SUMMER IN OUR CITY SUMMER EVENT LINEUP May 18, 2024, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA - The Mountain House Community Services District, Parks and Recreation Department is excited to announce its special event lineup for the "2024 Summer in the OUR City!" Mountain House in not just <u>a</u> City, it's <u>OUR</u> City, and we're ready to celebrate with our neighbors and other villagers with food, fun, friends, and family at Central Community Park.

The "2024 Summer in the OUR City" lineup includes Music in the Park, the Kite Festival, Juneteenth, the new Central Park Cinemas, Independence Day Parade and Celebration, National Night Out and the new Cultural Celebration. These free, outdoor events at Central Community Park are perfect for a family gathering or a friends-night-out, and the perfect place to celebrate with our neighbors from all the villages.

All of the events are sponsored by the Mountain House Community Services District and include music, arts & crafts vendors, delicious food trucks, kid's areas and a whole lot of fun! If you'd like to sponsor one of our upcoming events and be seen by hundreds, if not thousands of residents, please contact the MHCSD Parks and Recreation Department today!

We're proud of OUR city and excited to have you come celebrate with us. For more detailed information about each of these events, please visit our website www.mountainhouisecsd.org. and social media. @mhcsd recreation on and facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices, or contact the MHCSD Parks and Recreation Department at mhcsdrecreation@sjgov.org.